B-308 Titanium Heights, Near Vodafone House, Corporate Road Prahladnagar, Makarba, 

Ahmedabad – 380015, Gujarat, India; 

Contact Details: +91 79-48901492;  

Website: www.7nrretailltd.in; Email Address: info@7nrretailltd.in, cs@7nrretailltd.in 

Open offer for acquisition of up to 27,23,370 (Twenty-Seven Lakhs Twenty-Three Thousand Three Hundred and 

Seventy) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of ₹10.00/- (Rupees Ten Only) each (‘Equity Shares’), 

representing 26.00% of the equity and voting share capital of 7NR Retail Limited (‘7NR’ or ‘Target Company’) from 

the public shareholders of 7NR Retail Limited, by Trivedi Umang Vijaykumar (‘Acquirer 1’), and Agrawal Nikunj

[...]

There is no person acting in concert with the Acquirers for the purpose of this Open Offer. 

On Tuesday, August 03, 2021, the Acquirers entered into and executed a share purchase agreement with the Selling 

Promoter Shareholders (as specified under the defined term Share Purchase Agreement) of the Target Company to 

acquire 31,27,686 (Thirty-One Lakhs Twenty-Seven Thousand Six Hundred and Eighty-Six) Equity Shares 

constituting 29.86% of the equity and voting share capital of the Target Company at a price of ₹4.00/- (Rupees Four 

Only). Consequently, the Acquirers shall acquire substantial equity and voting rights along with control over the

[...]

For the purpose of this Public Announcement, the following terms shall have the meanings assigned to them: 

‘Equity Shares’ means the fully paid-up equity shares of the Target Company of face value of ₹10.00/- (Rupees Ten only) 

each; 

‘Offer’ means the open offer for acquisition of up to 27,23,370 (Twenty-Seven Lakhs Twenty-Three Thousand Three 

Hundred and Seventy) Equity Shares, representing 26.00% of the fully paid-up Equity Share capital and voting share capital 

of the Target Company; 

‘Offer Price’ means an offer price of ₹8.78/- (Rupees Eight and Seventy-Eight Paise Only) per Equity Share; 

‘Offer Size’ means assuming full acceptance under this Open Offer, the aggregate consideration payable to the Public 

Shareholders in accordance with the SEBI (SAST) Regulations amounting to ₹2,39,11,188.60/- (Two Crores Thirty-Nine 

Lakhs Eleven Thousand One Hundred and Eighty-Eight Rupees and Sixty Paise Only); 

‘Public Announcement’ means the public announcement in relation to this Open Offer made in accordance with the 

provisions of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, by the Manager to the Offer on behalf of Acquirers  

‘Share Purchase Agreement’ or ‘SPA’ dated Tuesday, August 03, 2021 entered amongst the Acquirers and following

[...]

in accordance with the provisions of Regulation 8 (1) and Regulation 8 (2) of the SEBI (SAST) 

Regulations. Assuming full acceptance under this Open Offer, the aggregate consideration payable to 

the Equity Public Shareholders in accordance with the SEBI (SAST) Regulations will be 

₹2,39,11,188.60/- (Two Crores Thirty-Nine Lakhs Eleven Thousand One Hundred and Eighty-Eight 

Rupees and Sixty Paise Only); 

Mode of 

Payment 

The Offer Price is payable in cash in accordance with Regulation 9 (1) (a) of the SEBI (SAST) 

Regulations in accordance with the terms and conditions mentioned in this Public Announcement and

[...]

Company 

Not Applicable Not Applicable 

Name of the Group, 

if any, to which the 

Acquirers/  PAC 

belongs to 

Not Applicable Not Applicable 

Details Acquirer 1 Acquirer 2 

Pre - Transaction shareholding 

- Number of 

Equity Shares 

2,69,466  

(Two Lakhs Sixty-Nine Thousand Four 

Hundred and Sixty-Six) 

2,46,933 

(Two Lakhs Forty-Six Thousand Nine 

Hundred and Thirty-Three) 

- % of total share 

capital 
2.57% 2.36% 

Proposed shareholding after the acquisition of Equity Shares which triggered the Open Offer  

- Number of 

Equity Shares 

22,69,466  

(Twenty-Two Lakhs Sixty-Nine Thousand 

Four Hundred and Sixty-Six) 

13,74,619 
(Thirteen Lakhs Seventy-Four Thousand 

Six Hundred and Nineteen) 

- % of total share 

capital 
21.67% 13.12% 

Any other interest 

in the Target 

Company 

As on date of this Public Announcement, except for being the shareholders of the Target 

Company and having executed the Share Purchase Agreement, the Acquirers do not have any